

## JEEP DANA 44 REAR AXLES

<b>86-93 1/2 XJ (Cherokee, Comanche)</b>		<b>w/o A.B.S</b>		
<b>88 1/2-96 YJ (Wrangler)</b>				
R.H.	73499-1X	29-7/8"	#44R-A9	Ret. 35916
L.H.	73499-2X	30-5/8"	#44R-A10	Stud 32983
<b>96-99 ZJ (Grand Cherokee) C-Clip</b>		<b>w/ A.B.S.</b>		
R.H.	74871-1X	29-3/8"	#44R-A1	
L.H.	74871-2X	30-3/8"	#44R-A2	Stud 45712-1
<b>97-2002 TJ (Wagoneer / Wrangler) Bolt in</b>		<b>w/o A.B.S.</b>		
*Except 2002 Tag #'s 606626 & 606642				
R.H.	75786-1X	29-3/4"	#44R-A3	Ret. 47160
L.H.	75786-2X	29-1/4"	#44R-A4	Stud 32983
<b>99-2003 WJ (Grand Cherokee) Bolt in</b>		<b>w/ A.B.S.</b>		
*Except Units With Hydra-Lok Which Use #7 & 8				
R.H.	76454-3X	30-1/4"	#44R-A5	Ret. 76466X
L.H.	76454-4X	31-1/2"	#44R-A6	Stud 49258
<b>99-2003 WJ (Grand Cherokee) w/ Hydra-Lok</b>		<b>w/ A.B.S.</b>		
R.H.	76454-1X	29-1/2"	#44R-A7	Ret. 76466X
L.H.	76454-2X	32-1/2"	#44R-A8	Stud 49258
<b>02-06 TJ (Wrangler) With Trac-Lok</b>		<b>w/o A.B.S.</b>		
<b>02-05 TJ R.H.D. With Air Locker</b>		<b>Bolt in</b>		
R.H.	84377-1	29-3/4"	#44R-A11	Ret. 51762
L.H.	84377-2	29-1/4"	#44R-A12	Stud 45712-1
<b>03-05 TJ L.H.D. With Standard (Open Diff)</b>		<b>w/o A.B.S.</b>		
<b>03-05 TJ R.H.D. With Trac-Lok</b>		<b>Bolt in</b>		
R.H.	85233-1	29-3/4"	#44R-A13	Ret. 47160
L.H.	85233-2	29-1/4"	#44R-A14	Stud 47512-1
<b>03-06 TJ L.H.D. &amp; R.H.D. Bolt in</b>		<b>w/ A.B.S.</b>		
R.H.	85945-1	29-3/4"	#44R-A15	Ret. 47160
L.H.	85945-2	29-1/4"	#44R-A16	Stud 45712-1
<b>03-06 TJ L.H.D. w/ Trac-Lok (Wrangler) - Tag #'s 606875, 607011 &amp; 2005809</b>				
RH.	85326-1	29-3/4"	#44R-A17	Ret. 51762
L.H.	85326-2		#44R-A18	30 Spline
<b>05-08 WK - SRT8 (Grand Cherokee) &amp; WK (Commander)</b>				
R.H.	2003906-1	30-15/16"	#44R-A19	
L.H.	2003906-2	32-3/8"	#44R-A20	Non-Flanged 29 & 31 Spline Inner
<b>07-10 JK (Wrangler) w/o Elec-Lock</b>				
L. & R.H. 2004449-1			#44R-A21 - Dealer Only	30 Spline
<b>07-10 JK (Wrangler) w/ Elec-Lok</b>				
R.H.	2004785-3	32-5/8"	#44R-A22	
L.H.	2004785-2	31-1/4"	#44R-A23	32 Spline

## AXLE BEARINGS AND SEALS

Axle Number	Bearing Number	Seal Number
#1 and 2	5707	46485 (Metric)
#3-4,9-10, 11-12, 13-14, 15-16 & 17-18	Set 10 U360L-U399 (565903) Collar #36797	9912 - Dana #35239
#5-6 and 7-8	NP182140 / NP645406 (566075) Collar # 49766	47787
#22 and 23	Set 10 U360L-U399 (565903) Collar #36797	52765

Prices Subject To Change

Tom's Differentials

## DANA 80 AXLES

### CHEVROLET

	Length	Spline	Dana #	K.A. Part #
92-96-1/2 Motorhome w/disc. 94-1/2-98 P-truck	36-13/16"	35 sp.	36625-1 NLA	KA80-CA1
92-1/2 - 99-1/2 GMT 455-80 92-1/2 - 98 P-truck-80	36-5/8"	37 sp.	44264-1	80-CA2
94-1/2 - 99 GMT 455-80 94-1/2-98 P-Truck 80	39-7/8"	37 sp.	44264-2	80-CA3
96-1/2 - 2001 P-Truck-80	36-5/8"	37 sp.	47037-1 NLA	KA80-CA4
96 - 2000 P-Truck-80 99-1/2 - 2001 P-Truck-80 Wide Track	39-13/16"	37 sp.	47037-2 NLA	80-CA5

### DODGE

	Length	Spline	Dana #	K.A. Part #
1994 - 2001 DIW 3500 ABS	37"	35 sp.	45553-3	80-DA 1
1994 - 2001 W & D 3500 1995 -1997 Sweptline Vehicle	39-1/2"	35 sp.	45553-2	80-DA2
1994 - 2001 W & D 2500	37"	35 sp.	45553-1	80-DA3

### FORD

		Length	Spline	Dana #	K.A. Part #
88-89 F-350 Super Duty		38-1/4"	35 sp.	43286-1 NLA	KA80-FA1
90 - 91-1/2 F-350 Super Duty 92-98 F-450 DRW		38-1/2"	37sp.	43651-1 Ford #FOTZ-4234-A	80-FA2
96-99 E-350 Super Duty DRW <b>R.H.</b>		40-1/2"	35sp.	46930-1 NLA	KA80-FA3
99-1/2 - 00 E-450 Super Duty DRW <b>L.H.</b>		42-7/8"	35sp.	46930-2	KA80-FA4
98-1/2 - 2005 F-450 DRW 2000 F-450 Motor Home 2001-07 F-53 Motor Home		40-9/16"	37 sp.	47852-1	80-FA5
2000-2006 F-350 DRW	R.H.	39-1/4"	35 sp.	47847-1	80-FA6
	L.H.	40-5/8"	35 sp.	47847-2 NLA	80-FA7 <sup>1</sup> Left
1998-1/2 - '06 F-350 DRW	RH.	37-7/8"	35 sp.	47847-3 NLA	80-FA8
	L.H.	39-1/8"	35 sp.	47847-4	80-FA9
'94 F-450 DRW Motor Home		39-1/8"	37sp.	43651-2 NLA	80-FA10
'05-'11 F-350 DRW Chassis	R.H.	39-5/16"	35 sp.	2002496-1	80-FA11
	L.H.	40-3/4"	35 sp.	2002496-2	80-FA12
'08-'11 F-350 Pick up DRW	R.H.	39-1/2"	35 sp.	2002496-5	80-FA13
	L.H.	40-7/8"	35 sp.	2002496-6	80-FA14

## DODGE 44 FRONT AXLES

INV = NLA = No Longer Available      AV = Available

<b>'79 W-100</b>					
R.H. 28478-1X INV	Inner Axle	U-Joint	Outer Axle		
L.H. 28478-2X INV	27902-5X AV	5-760X	36990 NLA		
	27902-18X NLA	<b>Slinger #38414 AV</b>	<b>Inner Axle Seal #620216</b>		
<b>'79 W-200</b>					
R.H. 28478-3X INV	Inner Axle	U-Joint	Outer Axle		
L.H. 28478-4X INV	27902-25X AV	5-760X	36990 NLA		
	27902-8X NLA	<b>Slinger #38414 AV</b>	<b>Inner Axle Seal #620216</b>		
<b>'80-'84 W-100</b>					
R.H. 660599-1 INV	Inner Axle	U-Joint	Outer Axle	RH Inner Axle Seal	
L.H. 660599-2 INV	27902-65X AV	5-760X	621063 AV	620216	
	27902-66X INV	<b>Slinger #36364 AV</b>	<b>LH Inner Axle Seal #43154</b>		
<b>'80-'84 W-200</b>					
R.H. 660301-3 INV - Use 660599-3 AV	Inner Axle	U-Joint	Outer Axle	RH I.A.S	
L.H. 660301-4 INV - Use 660599-4 INV	27902-25X AV	5-760X	621063 AV	620216	
	27902-8X NLA	<b>Slinger #36364 AV</b>	<b>LH I.A.S. #43154</b>		
<b>'85-'89 D-600 Export</b>					
R.H. 71628-1X INV	Inner Axle	U-Joint	Outer Axle		
L.H. 71628-2X INV	27902-11X AV	5-760X	36503 INV		
	27902-12X AV	<b>Slinger #36364 AV</b>	<b>Inner Axle Seal #620216</b>		
<b>'85-'93-1/2 D-500 &amp; 800 w/ Discon.</b>					
R.H. 660599-1 INV	Inner Axle	U-Joint	Outer Axle	RH I.A.S.	
L.H. ('85 to '87-1/2) 72467-1X INV	27902-65X AV	5-760X	621063 AV	620216	
L.H. ('88 to '93-1/2) 73578-1X NLA	72706-3X INV	<b>Slinger #36364 AV</b>			
	73579-1X AV				
<b>'85 to '93-1/2 D-600 w/ Disconnect</b>					
R.H. 660599-3 AV	Inner Axle	U-Joint	Outer Axle	RH I.A.S.	
L.H. ('85 to '87-1/2) 72467-2X INV	27902-25X AV	5-760X	621063 AV	620216	
L.H. ('88 to '93-1/2) 73578-2X INV	72706-4X INV	<b>Slinger #36364 AV</b>			
	73579-2X INV	<b>L.H. Inner Axle Seal #43154</b>			
<b>'94-2000 W-1500 Tag #610422 to 610827 NON-ABS w/ Disconnect</b>					
<b>'94 to '97-1/2 W-2500 Tag #610423 to 610632</b>					
R.H. 76812-1X AV	Inner Axle	U-Joint	Outer Axle	Nut #46085	
L.H. 76813-1X AV	76815-1X AV	5-760X	49991 AV	<b>Washer #45523</b>	
	76814-1X AV	L.H. IAS to '98-1/2 #620216	L.H. IAS '99 and Later #48489		
	<b>Slinger #45942</b>	R.H. IAS to '98-1/2 #43154	R.H. IAS '99 and Later #48488		
<b>'94 to '97-1/2 W-2500 Tag #610425 to 610634</b>					
<b>'94 to '97-1/2 W-1500 Tag #610424 to 610633 WITH ABS</b>					
R.H. 74759-1X AV	Inner Axle	U-Joint	Outer Axle	Washer #45523	
L.H. 74760-1X AV	76815-1X AV	5-760X	74917X AV	Nut #46085	
	76814-1X AV	L.H. I.A.S. #620216	R.H. I.A.S. #43154		
<b>'99-'01 W-1500 Tag #610834 to 611151-1</b>					
R.H. 80381-1 Now 708060 AV	Inner Axle	U-Joint	Outer Axle	Washer #45523	
L.H. 80382-1 Now 708061 AV	80380-1 AV	5-760X	49991 AV	Nut #46085	
	80379-1 AV	L.H. I.A.S. #48489	R.H. I.A.S. #48488		

Part	Dana #	Miscellaneous Parts	Part	Dana #
Output Shaft (15 Tooth)	45770 Now 75265X		Shift Fork	41553
Clutch Collar	42998		Clips	621059
			Cover	42208

## DODGE 60 FRONT AXLES

<b>75-93</b>					
R.H. 907967-1 INV	Inner	U-Joint	Outer	Inner Axle Seal	
L.H. 907967-2 AV	35 Sp. 660182-1 AV	SPL55-3X	40955 AV	36487	
	35 Sp. 660182-2 AV				
<b>94-97 1/2 with Anti Lock</b>					
R.H. 76627X AV	Inner	U-Joint	Outer	Inner Axle Seal	
L.H. 76628X AV	30 Sp. 74752X AV	SPL55-3X	75690X AV	620216	
	30 Sp. 75594X AV		<b>Nut #46085</b>	<b>Washer #45523</b>	
<b>94-98 without Anti Lock</b>					
R.H. 76471X AV	Inner	U-Joint	Outer	Inner Axle Seal	
L.H. 76472X AV	30 Sp. 74752X AV	SPL55-3X	46901 AV	620216 for Tag #610426 - 610811	
	30 Sp. 75594X AV			48489 for Tag #610828 to 611176	
<b>2000-2002</b>					
R.H. 708063 AV	Inner	U-Joint	Outer	Inner Axle Seal	
L.H. 708064 AV	32 Sp. 80179-1	SPL55-3X	46901 AV	48489	
	32 Sp. 80178-1		<b>Nut #46085</b>	<b>Washer #45523</b>	
Output Shaft 15 Tooth #45531 Bushing #43337 Bearing #566008 15 Tooth Clutch Collar 46401 '94-'99					
Output Shaft 18 Tooth 49490; Bushing 43337; Bearing 49488; 18 Tooth Clutch Collar 49495 '00 to '01-1/2					